Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

144 - Gadsden City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

2/10/2026 3:41:49 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2026, Fiscal Period 04

General

$14,708,265.33
$942.00
$5,024,791.63
$0.00
$19,733,998.96

$10,841,434.60
$3,053,240.38
$1,011,520.79
$482,372.65
$556,736.22
$0.00
$524,504.51
$361,142.90
$16,830,952.05

$114,917.97
$2,438.23
$112,479.74

$3,015,526.65
$5,993,399.59
$9,008,926.24

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$3,058,598.80
$1,046,931.29
$83,879.43
$4,189,409.52

$1,456,838.17
$709,235.93
$883,768.49
$3,668,022.56
$292,622.05
$209,500.00
$0.00
$607,882.91
$7,827,870.11

$60,264.51
$9,142.84
$51,121.67

($3,587,338.92)
$9,103,126.22
$5,515,787.30

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$0.00
$0.00
$334,967.64
$0.00
$334,967.64

$0.00
$0.00
$215,667.16
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$340,984.00
$0.00
$556,651.16

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($221,683.52)
$3,972,997.71
$3,751,314.19

$0.00
$0.00
$99,154.21
$0.00
$99,154.21

$10,509.26
$25,029.26
$4,649.77
$2,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$21,506.52
$63,694.81

$618.00
$51,739.67
($51,121.67)

($15,662.27)
$309,970.97
$294,308.70

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$14,708,265.33
$3,059,540.80
$6,505,844.77
$83,879.43
$24,357,530.33

$12,308,782.03
$3,787,505.57
$2,115,606.21
$4,152,395.21
$849,358.27
$209,500.00
$865,488.51
$990,532.33
$25,279,168.13

$175,800.48
$63,320.74
$112,479.74

($809,158.06)
$19,379,494.49
$18,570,336.43
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