

**STATE OF ALABAMA  
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION  
LEA Financial System  
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances  
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds  
For Fiscal Year 2026, Fiscal Period 04**

**144 - Gadsden City Schools**

	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUCIARY		
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total
<b>Revenues</b>						
State Sources	\$14,708,265.33	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$14,708,265.33
Federal Sources	\$942.00	\$3,058,598.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,059,540.80
Local Sources	\$5,024,791.63	\$1,046,931.29	\$0.00	\$334,967.64	\$99,154.21	\$6,505,844.77
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$83,879.43	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$83,879.43
<b>Total Revenues:</b>	<b>\$19,733,998.96</b>	<b>\$4,189,409.52</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$334,967.64</b>	<b>\$99,154.21</b>	<b>\$24,357,530.33</b>
<b>Expenditures</b>						
Instructional Services	\$10,841,434.60	\$1,456,838.17	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,509.26	\$12,308,782.03
Instructional Support Services	\$3,053,240.38	\$709,235.93	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25,029.26	\$3,787,505.57
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,011,520.79	\$883,768.49	\$0.00	\$215,667.16	\$4,649.77	\$2,115,606.21
Auxiliary Services	\$482,372.65	\$3,668,022.56	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,152,395.21
General Administrative Services	\$556,736.22	\$292,622.05	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$849,358.27
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$209,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$209,500.00
Debt Service	\$524,504.51	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$340,984.00	\$0.00	\$865,488.51
Other Expenditures	\$361,142.90	\$607,882.91	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,506.52	\$990,532.33
<b>Total Expenditures:</b>	<b>\$16,830,952.05</b>	<b>\$7,827,870.11</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$556,651.16</b>	<b>\$63,694.81</b>	<b>\$25,279,168.13</b>
<b>Other Fund Sources (Uses)</b>						
Other Fund Sources:	\$114,917.97	\$60,264.51	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$618.00	\$175,800.48
Other Fund Uses:	\$2,438.23	\$9,142.84	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$51,739.67	\$63,320.74
<b>Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):</b>	<b>\$112,479.74</b>	<b>\$51,121.67</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>(\$51,121.67)</b>	<b>\$112,479.74</b>
<b>Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:</b>	<b>\$3,015,526.65</b>	<b>(\$3,587,338.92)</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>(\$221,683.52)</b>	<b>(\$15,662.27)</b>	<b>(\$809,158.06)</b>
<b>Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:</b>	<b>\$5,993,399.59</b>	<b>\$9,103,126.22</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$3,972,997.71</b>	<b>\$309,970.97</b>	<b>\$19,379,494.49</b>
<b>Ending Fund Balance:</b>	<b>\$9,008,926.24</b>	<b>\$5,515,787.30</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$3,751,314.19</b>	<b>\$294,308.70</b>	<b>\$18,570,336.43</b>

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.